Invitation to Bid
February 11, 2025
To Whom It May Concern:

Newport Utilities is requesting bids for material on a Water Line
Extension (Quote 4372). Attached are the bid specifications and
requirements. Pricing and lead times must be submitted on the quote
tab. The price shall include delivery.

Newport Utilities reserves the right to accept or reject quotations on
each item separately or as a whole. There is no obligation to buy.
Newport Utilities is exempt from all federal, state and local laws.

Sealed bids must be submitted electronically through Bidnet Direct
by Wednesday, February 19, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. (Eastern Time). The
bids will be opened at this time.

Jofin Jofinson
Purchasing, Logistics, & Fleet Manager

Nu

1419 W Hwy 25/70

Newport. TN 37821

Office (423) 625-2843

Fax: (423) 613-9786

Email: jjohnson@newportutiifies.com



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

NEWPORT Electric System

UTILITIES PO Box 519
Newport, TN 37822

of

NEWPORT UTILITIES BOARD
P OBOX 519
NEWPORT, TN 37821

Vendor Quotation
4372
Print Date Page
02/10/2025 1

_I SHIP NU ELECTRIC

TO 1419 WEST HIGHWAY 25/70
NEWPORT, TN 37821
Phone: (423)625-2843
Fax: (423)613-9786

|_ _J Response Due Date: 5:00 pm 2/17/2025
Phone:
Fax:
Requested Terms
Shipment Method Shipment Terms FOB Payment Terms
NET
[N ITEM QUANTITY UoM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE DEL DT/LEAD TM |
1|34388800 3.000/[EA [Tee, M) 8" x 8" x 8"
[JAWWA C153 - Generic
2134366600 4.000|EA Tee, M] 6" x 6" x 6"
[CJAwwA C153 - Generic
3134390502 21.000|EA \Valve, Iron Mj 8"
DMUELLER 080A236023LN - Mueller
4134369002 28.000|EA Valve, lron M) 6"
[JMUELLER MA2360236LN - Mueller
5165169001 5.000|EA Sleeve, MJ 6"
Less Accessories
[CJAWWA C110 OR 153 - Generic
6|65190513 1.000[EA  [Sleeve, Cut In 8"
Tyler Union
M|xPE Dual Purpose Cutting-in Sleeve
AWWA C110 OR 153 - Generic
7134369008 7.000|EA Plug, M] 6" X 2" IP
[JAwWwA C153 - Generic
8134325001 7.000(EA Valve, 2" IP Threaded Gate
Iron Body
[J4067-07-2-SS - M&H




REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Vendor

Quotation

J

1426

4372

Print Date

Page

02/10/2025

2

ITEM

QUANTITY

uoM

DESCRIPTION

UNIT PRICE DEL DT/LEAD TM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

34390515

34369015

34386801

44400001

44400002

34501034

34500134

34500044

34300003

20,874.000

6,441.000

26.000

10.000

4.000

3.000

124.000

124.000

FT

FT

EA

EA

EA

EA

2,000.000|FT

30,000.000|FT

10.000[EA

Pipe, Iron 8"
[JcLASS 350 TYTON JOINT - Generic

Pipe, Iron 6"

Ductile Iron, Class 350, Tyton Joint
20"
[JCLASS 350 TYTON JOINT - Generic

Hydrant Tee, 8" x 8" x 6"

Fire Hydrant 3' Burial

A421

Mueller Super Centurion 250
'Yellow Body

M&H Style 129 4 1/2

[[JMUELLER A-421 4 1/2 - Mueller

[CJSTYLE 129 4 1/2 - M&H

Fire Hydrant 4' Burial

Mueller Super Centerion 250
'Yellow Body
M&H Style 129 4 1/2

1" Automatic Air Release valve

Corporation Stop, 3/4"
[CJFoRrD FB-1000-3-Q - Ford

[JMUELLER B-25008 3/4" - Mueller

Union, Copper 3/4"
[JFORD FC44-33-Q - Ford

[CJMUELLER H-15403 3/4" - Mueller

EndoPure Poly Blue 3/4"
Iltem# CTS

Tracer Wire

Valve Box, Long
562-S Valve Box With Lid Marked Water




REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Vendor | Quotation
1426 4372
Print Date Page
02/10/2025 3
LN ITEM QUANTITY uomM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE DEL DT/LEAD TM

2034300002 46.000(EA  |Valve Boxes, Short

461-S Valve Box Complete With Lid Marked

With Water
21134390507 105.000|EA  |Glands, Iron Retainer 8"

Mega Lug W/Gaskets & Bolts
22134369007 140.000/EA  |Glands, Iron Retainer 6"

Sigma Gland Pack

Sigma Mega Lug Restraint W/Accessories

SIGMA SLDP6 MEGA LUG RESTRAINT -
Sigma

23(34348007 1.000/EA  |Glands, Iron Retainer 4" Kit

Mega Lug with accessory kit
24134520060 7.000fEA  |Nipple, Brass 2" x 6"

Vendor Terms
Shipment Method Shipment Terms FOB Payment Terms

Newport Utilities is an Equal Opportunity employer - AA/M/F/Vets/Disabled.

Terms NET 30

Valid Through
Date:

Authorizing Signatures

9&/&, %/ﬁ-mm

JOHN JOHNSON
Purchasing, Logistics & Fleet

M 5855-2843
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