Invitation to Bid

February 11, 2025

To Whom It May Concern:

Newport Utilities is requesting bids for material on a Water Line Extension (Quote 4372). Attached are the bid specifications and requirements. **Pricing and lead times must be submitted on the quote tab.** The price shall include delivery.

Newport Utilities reserves the right to accept or reject quotations on each item separately or as a whole. There is no obligation to buy. Newport Utilities is exempt from all federal, state and local laws.

Sealed bids must be submitted electronically through Bidnet Direct by Wednesday, February 19, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. (Eastern Time). The bids will be opened at this time.

Jofin Jofinson

Purchasing, Logistics, & Fleet Manager



1419 W Hwy 25/70 Newport, TN 37821 Office: (423) 625-2843

Fax: (423) 613-9786

Email: jjohnson@newportutilities.com

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION



Electric System PO Box 519 Newport, TN 37822

Vendor	Quotation
1426	4372
Print Date	Page
02/10/2025	1

тоГ	
.01	NEWPORT UTILITIES BOARD
	P O BOX 519
	NEWPORT, TN 37821

Vendor	Quotation	
1426	4372	
Print Date	Page	
02/10/2025	1	

SHIP NU ELECTRIC

1419 WEST HIGHWAY 25/70 NEWPORT, TN 37821 Phone: (423)625-2843

Fax: (423)613-9786

L		Response Due Da	ate: 5:00 pm 2/17/2025
Phone:			
Fax:	Request	ted Terms	
Shipment Method	Shipment Terms	FOB	Payment Ter
Simplification 1.19.11.02	•		NET

5	Shipment Method	Shipm	ent T	erms	FOB	Particular Control of the Control of	ayment Terms
	•					NET	
LN	ITEM	QUANTITY	UOM		DESCRIPTION	UNIT P	RICE DEL DT/LEAD TM
1	34388800	3.000	EA	Tee, MJ 8" >	< 8" x 8" C153 - Generic		
2	34366600	4.000	EA	Tee, MJ 6" 3	x 6" x 6" C153 - Generic		
3	34390502	21.000	EA	Valve, Iron	MJ 8" R 080A236023LN - Muelle	r -	
4	34369002	28.000	EA	Valve, Iron	MJ 6" R MA2360236LN - Mueller	.	
5	65169001	5.000	EA	Sleeve, MJ Less Acces			
6	65190513	1.000	EA	Sleeve, Cu Tyler Union MJxPE Dua MSWWA		е	
7	34369008	7.000	EA	Plug, MJ 6'	X 2" IP C153 - Generic		
8	3 34325001	7.000	EA	Iron Body	P Threaded Gate 17-2-SS - M&H		

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Vendor	Quotation	
1426	4372	
Print Date	Page	
02/10/2025	2	

LN	ITEM	QUANTITY U	ЮМ	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	DEL DT/LEAD TM
9	34390515	20,874.000 FT	Г	Pipe, Iron 8" CLASS 350 TYTON JOINT - Generic		
10	34369015	6,441.000 FT		Pipe, Iron 6" Ductile Iron, Class 350, Tyton Joint 20' CLASS 350 TYTON JOINT - Generic		
11	34386801	26.000 EA	A	Hydrant Tee, 8" x 8" x 6"		
12	44400001	10.000 EA	Α	Fire Hydrant 3' Burial A421 Mueller Super Centurion 250 Yellow Body M&H Style 129 4 1/2 MUELLER A-421 4 1/2 - Mueller STYLE 129 4 1/2 - M&H		
13	44400002	4.000 EA		Fire Hydrant 4' Burial Mueller Super Centerion 250 Yellow Body M&H Style 129 4 1/2		
14	1	3.000 EA	Α	1" Automatic Air Release valve		
15	34501034	124.000 EA	Α	Corporation Stop, 3/4" FORD FB-1000-3-Q - Ford MUELLER B-25008 3/4" - Mueller		
16	34500134	124.000 E	Α	Union, Copper 3/4" FORD FC44-33-Q - Ford MUELLER H-15403 3/4" - Mueller		
17	34500044	2,000.000 F	Т	EndoPure Poly Blue 3/4" Item# CTS		
18	1	30,000.000 F	Т	Tracer Wire		
19	34300003	10.000 E	Ā	Valve Box, Long 562-S Valve Box With Lid Marked Water		

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Vendor	Quotation
1426	4372
Print Date	Page
02/10/2025	3

LN	ITEM	QUANTITY	UOM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	DEL DT/LEAD TM
20	34300002	46.000	EA	Valve Boxes, Short 461-S Valve Box Complete With Lid Marked With Water		
21	34390507	105.000	EA	Glands, Iron Retainer 8" Mega Lug W/Gaskets & Bolts		
22	34369007	140.000	EA	Glands, Iron Retainer 6" Sigma Gland Pack Sigma Mega Lug Restraint W/Accessories SIGMA SLDP6 MEGA LUG RESTRAINT - Sigma		
23	34348007	1.000	EA	Glands, Iron Retainer 4" Kit Mega Lug with accessory kit		
24	34520060	7.000	EA	Nipple, Brass 2" x 6"		

Vendor Terms

Shipment Method	Shipment Terms	FOB	Payment Terms
Newport Utilities is an Equal Op	portunity employer - AA/M/F/Vets/l	JC Pi	Authorizing Signatures Authorizing Signatures OHN JOHNSON urchasing, Logistics & Fleet